

राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) – 224122 भारत



Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 Cell Phone: +91-9451412201 Website: www.recabn.ac.in

VIDE APPROVAL LETTER No. F. No. Northern/1-10969042822/2022/EOA DATED: 03-Jul-2022 **E-mail: director@recabn.ac.in**Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India

Ref.No.7508/REC/2023	Date: 30/09/2023
M/s Quotation Notice	
Subject: Quotation for One-time service and maintenance of AC at R. Ambedkar Nagar (224122) U. P.	ajkiya Engineering College

Enquiry issue date: 30-09-2023

Last date of submission: 10-10-2023 at 10:00 A.M. **Opening date:** 10-10-2023 at 10:30 AM

Dear Sir,

The Institute intends the One-time service and maintenance of AC at Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar for which sealed quotation are invited you are requested to quote your rates with following Term and Condition.

Terms and conditions:

- 01. The sealed cover containing the quotation should be super scribed "Quotation for service and maintenance of AC" for one-time service of AC and send to, Director Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar, UP-224122.
- 02. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all items, labor charge, transportation cost and inclusive of all taxes. Other charges, if any, may be specified separately.
- 03. Income tax or any other tax levied shall be deducted as per the prevailing rules of the central/ state Govt.
- 04. The AC can be inspected during office hours before preparing the quotes
- 05. Make / brand of the item shall be stated wherever applicable. Items which are to be replaced must be of high quality. If you have got any counter offer as suitable to the material required by us, the same may be shown separately.
- 06. Payment after the satisfactory completion of service will be made by cheque or bank transfer only.
- 07. REC Ambedkar Nagar will award the Order for Services to the service provider whose quotation has been determined to be substantially responsive, and who has offered the lowest evaluated quotation price.
- 08. Quotations will be received up to 10:00 AM on 10.10.2023 and opened at 10:30 AM on the same day in the presence of the committee members present at that time. Any change in the date, time and venue of the quotation opening will be informed to the Service Provider through telephone / E-mail
- 09. The rules and regulations pertaining to Government quotations will be applicable. The service should be done within 10 days of confirmation of order. Director REC Ambedkar Nagar shall have full power to accept or reject the quotation without assigning any reason to do so.
- 10. If the replaced items are under warranty, then the Service Provider shall serve the warranty period without any extra reimbursement.
- 11. In case the replaced items are in warranty and the item malfunctioned in warranty. The service provider shall replace the items without any extra charges.
- 12. The Company/Firm should have GST registration no. and submit the proof of same.
- 13. Quotation must be quoted on the letter head of the firm/vendor/company/ organization otherwise quotation shall be rejected outright.



राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) – 224122 भारत



Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 Cell Phone: +91-9451412201 Website: www.recabn.ac.in

VIDE APPROVAL LETTER No. F. No. Northern/1-10969042822/2022/EOA DATED: 03-Jul-2022 **E-mail: director@recabn.ac.in**Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India

- 14. An undertaking should be submitted by firm/vendor/company/organization conforming that it is not blacklisted any Government Department/PSU/PSU Bank/Autonomous by Bodies/Statutory **Bodies** in India and the quotation of blacklisted firm/vendor/company/organization shall not be considered.
- 15. Tenderers may feel free to contact Mr. Sonu Kumar, Oi/c Electrical Maintenance, E-mail: sonu@recabn.ac.in (Ph. No. 8318440400) for any queries.
- 16. The tenderer should sign & stamp the Quotation form at each page at the end in token of the acceptance of all the terms and conditions of the Quotation.
- 17. Quotations duly sealed in envelop superscribed may be dropped in the tender box placed infront the office of the Registrar R.E.C. Ambedkar Nagar or by registered post/speed post/courier services. Quotation should be addressed to Director, Rajkiya Engineering College Ambedkar Nagar-224122.
- 18. All disputes are subject to Jurisdiction of court at Akbarpur, Ambedkar Nagar

Copy to:

01. F.&A.O.

- 02. Oi/c Website for upload on the College website
- 03. Oi/c Electrical maintenance
- 04. Notice for Public Place
- 05. Guard File.

(Director)

(Director)